OP \$40.00 23889

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/02/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Datalogic Scanning Holdings, Inc.		07/19/2010	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Datalogic Mobile, Inc.	
Street Address:	959 Terry Street	
City:	Eugene	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97402	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2388963	FALCON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)220-2480

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (503) 294-9138

Email: TM-PDX@STOEL.COM, pphartigan@stoel.com

Correspondent Name: Steven E. Klein/Stoel Rives LLP

Address Line 1: 900 SW Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60814-107
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick P. Hartigan/SR Paralegal
Signature:	/Patrick P. Hartigan/
	TRADEMARK

900167621 REEL: 004247 FRAME: 0098

Date:	07/22/2010	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment of FALCON from DSHI to DLM (2010 07 19)#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004247 FRAME: 0099

<u>ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK</u>

Datalogic Scanning Holdings, Inc., a New York corporation ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark (the "Mark") registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Registration Date Trademark Registration No. 2,388,963 09/26/2000 **FALCON**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Datalogic Mobile, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), its entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and its related federal registration, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Mark, with all rights of action, powers and benefit to the Mark, due or accrued, including the right to sue for and recover in the Assignee's own name and that of its successors and assigns and other legal representatives all remedies of every nature, including without limitation rights to injunctive relief, damages, profits, costs and attorney fees, arising out of past infringement of the Mark, or injury to the related goodwill, nunc pro tunc, effective as of April 2, 2007.

Execution Date: July 19, 2010.

DATALOGIC SCANNING HOLDINGS, INC.

Director and Chief Financial Officer

70062974.1 0060814-00107

RECORDED: 07/22/2010

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004247 FRAME: 0100